



\$~183

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17736/2025**

DEEPAK KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Joby P Varghese, and Mr. Aby P
Varghese Advs.

versus

BORDER SECURITY FORCE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Dalal, SPC with
Mr. Satwik Mitra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

30.03.2026

CM APPL. 20165/2026

1. This is an application filed on behalf of petitioner seeking early hearing.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed.

W.P.(C) 17736/2025

3. An adjournment is sought on behalf of counsel for the respondents.

4. List for hearing on 08.04.2026.

5. The additional documents said to have been filed by the counsel for the petitioner be taken on record.

6. The earlier date fixed i.e., 21.07.2026 stands cancelled.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 30, 2026/hp